
An Order of Worship 
The liturgical colors for Easter Day are white and gold, celebrating the resurrection of Christ.

call to worship
X Please stand in body or spirit.

PRELUDE

WELCOME AND ANNOUNCEMENTS 

CHIMING OF THE TRINITY

CALL TO WORSHIP
Alleluia! Christ is Risen!
CHRIST IS RISEN INDEED!
Darkness has been vanquished!
THE BRILLIANT LIGHT OF HOPE HAS COME!
Come let us worship and celebrate the Good News!
ALLELUIA! CHRIST IS RISEN! AMEN!

PROCESSIONAL HYMN

AFFIRMATION OF FAITH
I believe in God the Father Almighty, maker of heaven and earth; and in Jesus 
Christ his only Son our Lord: Who was conceived by the Holy Spirit, born of 
the Virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead, and bur-
ied; the third day he rose from the dead; he ascended into heaven, and sit-
teth at the right hand of God the Father Almighty; from thence he shall come 
to judge the quick and the dead. I believe in the Holy Spirit, the holy catholic 
church, the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins, the resurrection of 
the body, and the life everlasting. Amen.

GLORIA PATRI
Glory be to the Father and to the Son and to the Holy Ghost. As it was in the 
beginning, is now, and ever shall be, world without end. Amen. Amen.

ANTHEM

PRAYER CONCERNS

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE AND THE LORD'S PRAYER

proclamation of the word

GOSPEL PROCESSION

BENEDICTION RESPONSE

POSTLUDE

Participating in Worship Today

Orchestra

In Hospital This Week

John Coleman - Mobile Infirmary
Bill Park - Mobile Infirmary Rotary

Sympathy

We extend our love and sympathy to Lisa Clement and family in 
the death of her husband, Tom Clement Sr., on March 27.

Commendation and New Member Welcome

We give thanks for all that God has already given you and we welcome you 
in Christian love. As members together with you in the body of Christ and at 
Dauphin Way United Methodist Church, we renew our covenant faithfully to 
participate in the ministries of the church by our  prayers, our presence, our 
gifts, our service, and our witness that in everything God may be glorified 
through Jesus Christ.

THE GOSPEL
John 20:1-18

The Gospel of our Lord, Jesus Christ.
Praise to you, Lord Christ.

GOSPEL RECESSION

CHILDREN'S MOMENT

SERMON

PRAYER OF CONFESSION
Gracious Father, you sent your son to die and rise to new life in order that 
death might be brought to an end and that we might live a new life in Him. 
Yet we confess that we too often have chosen to remain captive to doubt and 
fear and ways that lead to death. By our thoughts, words, and actions, we 
have scorned your love, diminished the lives of others, and defaced your im-
age in us. Father, forgive us for Jesus’ sake, and enable us by His resurrection 
power to live no longer for ourselves but for Him who died and rose again for 
us. Amen.

ASSURANCE OF DIVINE PARDON
Hear the good news.  Christ died for us while we were yet sinners. 
That proves God’s love toward us.
In the name of Jesus Christ, you are forgiven, loved and free.
In the name of Jesus Christ, you are forgiven, loved and free.  Amen.

CALL TO OFFERTORY
New every morning is your grace, arising like the dawn.
Your love has called us to this place, your love will lead us on.

OFFERTORY

DOXOLOGY
Praise God from whom all blessings flow;

Praise God all creatures here below:
Alleluia! Alleluia!

Praise God, the source of all our gifts!
Praise Jesus Christ, whose power uplifts!

Praise the Spirit, Holy Spirit!
Alleluia! Alleluia! Alleluia!

invitation to discipleship

HYMN OF INVITATION

BENEDICTION
Anyone who would like to sing the Hallelujah Chorus 

with the Chancel Choir is invited to come forward.

Pastors
rev. michael precht

rev. kathy jorgensen

 

Organist
colleen hicks

Acolytes
will stockman

mary scott tindle
graham west

liam west

Ushers
don foose

donna flowers
don kidd

lewis beville

X

The Day of Resurrection
lanchashire

umh 303, verses 1 and 2

rev. precht

X

X

X

rev. precht
After Dark

rev. jorgensen

rev. precht

charles marie widor
Toccata (from Symphony No. 5)

X

X

The Day of Resurrection
lancashire

umh 303, verse 3

rachel broughton

rev. jorgensen

rev. jorgensen

g.f. handel
Worthy Is the Lamb

chancel choir

g.f. handel

Hallelujah from Messiah
chancel choir

violin i 
enen yu 

sara rodriguez 
violin ii

juliana girvira 
kayla prieto 

viola 
jim lichtenberger 

iris bobren

cello 
guo-sheng huang 

trumpet i 
ethan walsh 
trumpet ii 

arron covin 
oboe i 

steve pettey 
oboe ii 

cinde pettey

diademata
umh 327Crown Him with Many Crowns

X

Crown Him with Many Crowns
michael burkhardt

rev. kathy jorgensen

rev. michael precht

Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
easter hymn

umh 302 verses 1-4

X

X

X

rev. jorgensenX

X

Since By Man Came Death
g.f. handel

chancel choir

rev. jorgensen



Pastoral Staff

Rev. Michael Precht, Senior Pastor	 michael.precht@dauphinwayumc.org
Dr. Woods Lisenby, Executive Pastor	 woods.lisenby@dauphinwayumc.org
Rev. Kathy Jorgensen, Associate Pastor	 kathy.jorgensen@dauphinwayumc.org
Rev. Wilson Newell, Pastor of Discipleship	 wilson.newell@dauphinwayumc.org

Music and Worship

Reagan Lord, Director of Music and Worship	 reagan.lord@dauphinwayumc.org
Colleen Hicks, Associate Director of Music/Organist	 colleen.hicks@dauphinwayumc.org

Discipleship

Rachel Broughton, Director of Children’s Ministries     rachel.broughton@dauphinwayumc.org
Andrew Peeler, Interim Director of Student Ministries	 andrew.peeler@dauphinwayumc.org

Administrative

Cindy McMillan, Director of Finance and Operations	 cindy.mcmillan@dauphinwayumc.org
Debbie Torbert, Administrative Assistant	 debbie.torbert@dauphinwayumc.org
Katharine Green, Communications Specialist	 katharine.green@dauphinwayumc.org
Marsha McGehee, Hospitality & Food Services	 marsha.mcgehee@dauphinwayumc.org  
Mary Ellen Maguire, Receptionist	 maryellen.maguire@dauphinwayumc.org
Stephanie Axtell, Director of CDC	 stephanie.axtell@dauphinwayumc.org
Robert Hunter, Director of Maintenance 	 robert.hunter@dauphinwayumc.org
Chris Nodine, Technology Specialist	 chris.nodine@dauphinwayumc.org

Sermon Notes

Announcements

LOVEMOB Sunday: next week - Join us for LOVEMOB Sunday on April 7! Following 
worship, we will enjoy a brown bag lunch together and then disperse to different 
sites to join several churches for an afternoon of service in our community! Sign up 
for your site at dauphinwayumc.org/lovemob. There will be childcare available for 
children 4 and under. The price will increase $2 for in-person lunch payments.

Youth Boston Butt Fundraiser - The youth are raising money for their summer 
trips, and Boston Butts are now available for purchase until April 3! Pick up is at 
Dauphin Way UMC on Friday, April 19th, between 8:30 AM - 12:30 PM. The price 
is $40 per butt. Our goal is to sell over 125 butts! You can purchase now online at 
dauphinwayumc.org/bb or directly from a youth. If you have any questions, please 
reach out to Andrew at andrew.peeler@dauphinwayumc.org.

Combined Worship Service on April 14 - We will have one combined worship 
service on Sunday, April 14, for Confirmation Sunday! Please join us for worship at 
10:30 AM in the Sanctuary to receive this year's confirmands into the Dauphin Way 
congregation!

Vacation Bible School 2024 -  Dive into an unforgettable adventure this summer 
at Scuba VBS, coming June 10-13! Rising K4 to rising 5th graders are invited to 
embark on a thrilling journey of faith exploration, discovery, and fun. Join us from 
8:30 AM to 12:00 PM each day as we dive deep into the depths of God's love and 
uncover the treasures of His word. To make this incredible journey possible, we 
need your support! We are seeking donations and volunteers to help bring our 
Scuba-themed VBS to life. Visit dauphinwayumc.org/vbs2024 to register.

Scan the QR code below to get connected to 
Dauphin Way United Methodist Church!
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8:20 am and 10:30 am


